MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate No: 152705-2014-AQ-GER-DAkkS

Initial certification date: 31. March 1999

Valid: 14. April 2020 - 13. April 2023

This is to certify that the management system of



Alberdingk Boley GmbH

Düsseldorfer Str. 53, 47829 Krefeld, Germany and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the Environmental Management System standard: **ISO 14001:2015**

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

Research, Development, Production and Sales of Polyurethane and Polyacrylate Dispersions, 100% Polyols as well as for Linseed Oil, Castor Oil and their derivates

Place and date: Essen, 09. April 2020



For the issuing office:

DNV GL - Business Assurance
Schnieringshof 14, 45329 Essen, Germany



Thomas Beck
Management Representative

Certificate No: 152705-2014-AQ-GER-DAkkS Place and date: Essen, 09. April 2020

Appendix to Certificate

Alberdingk Boley GmbH

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
Alberdingk Boley GmbH - Plant Alberdingk	Düsseldorfer Str. 53, 47829 Krefeld, Germany	Central functions
Alberdingk Boley GmbH - Plant Alberdingk	Düsseldorfer Str. 53, 47829 Krefeld, Germany	Research, Development, Production and Sales of Polyurethane and Polyacrylate Dispersions, 100% Polyols as well as for Linseed Oil, Castor Oil and their Derivates
Alberdingk Boley GmbH - Plant Boley	Dammstr. 2, 47829 Krefeld, Germany	Production of Castor Oil and their Derivates
Alberdingk Boley GmbH F&E - Center	Düsseldorfer Str. 39, 47829 Krefeld, Germany	Research, Development of Polyurethane and Polyacrylate Dispersions, 100% Polyols as well as for Linseed Oil, Castor Oil and their Derivates
Alberdingk Boley GmbH - Plant Polytan	Zeißstr. 21, 50171 Kerpen, Germany	Production of Polyacrylate Dispersions

